C
om
ponent Tester
DC Bias Current Source Test System
Output Max Current up to 640A
Frequency Response up to 10 MHz
The ideal choice for precise verification of magnetic saturation current (Isat) and temperature rise current (Irms)
characteristics in inductors, coils, and transformers.Whether in R&D design or production testing, the MICROTEST

ponent Tester
	▌ Automatic Chassis Dimension
	▌ Ordering Information
DC Bias Series Standard Optional
• 6632+6225 (Frequency Range 100Hz~30MHz/ Max.20A)
• 6632+6210 (Frequency Range 100Hz~3MHz/ Max.60A)
• 6632+6223 (Frequency Range 100Hz~10MHz/ Max.120A)
• 6632+6220 (Frequency Range 100Hz~3MHz/ Max.120A)
• 6632+6243 (Frequency Range 100Hz~10MHz/ Max.320A)
• 6632+6240 (Frequency Range 100Hz~1MHz/ Max.320A)
• 6632+6243H (Frequency Range 100Hz~10MHz/ Max.640A)
S Series- Support Equivalent Circuit Analysis
• 6632S+6225 (Frequency Range 100Hz~30MHz/ Max.20A)
• 6632S+6210 (Frequency Range 100Hz~3MHz/ Max.60A)
• 6632S+6223 (Frequency Range 100Hz~10MHz/ Max.120A)
• 6632S+6220 (Frequency Range 100Hz~3MHz/ Max.120A)
• 6632S+6243 (Frequency Range 100Hz~10MHz/ Max.320A)
• 6632S+6240 (Frequency Range 100Hz~1MHz/ Max.320A)
• 6632+6243H (Frequency Range 100Hz~10MHz/ Max.640A)
•	 TL-DB0001 Ground Wire (6cm)
•	 TL-000008 LAN Cable (40cm)
•	 AX-000001 Fuse (5A/250V) (Note*1)
•	 Power Cord
•	 FX-DB0001 4-wire SMD Test Fixture (120A/10MHz)
•	 F6210A 4-wire DIP Test Fixture (100A/10MHz)
•	 F6240 4-wire DIP Test Fixture (320A/10MHz)
•	 TL-DB0002 BNC TO BNC Cable
Up to 120A(Length selectable according to rack configuration)
•	 AX-DB0001 Connect Plate-Black(L 16.7cm/W 2cm)｜Model. 6210/6220/6223
•	 AX-DB0002 Connect Plate-Red(L 16.7cm/W 2cm)｜Model. 6210/6220/6223
•	 AX-DB0003 Connect Plate-Black(L 25.7cm/W 2cm)｜Model. 6210/6220/6223
•	 AX-DB0004 Connect Plate-Red(L 25.7cm/W 2cm)｜Model. 6210/6220/6223
Up to 320A(Length selectable according to rack configuration)
•	 AX-DB0005 Connect Plate-Red(L 16.7cm/W 2.6cm)｜Model. 6240/6243
•	 AX-DB0006 Connect Plate-Black(L 16.7cm/W 2.6cm)｜Model. 6240/6243
•	 AX-DB0007 Connect Plate-Black(L 25.7cm/W 2.6cm)｜Model. 6240/6243
•	 AX-DB0008 Connect Plate-Red(L 25.7cm/W 2.6cm)｜Model. 6240/6243
Up to 640A(Length selectable according to rack configuration)
•	 AX-DB0009 Connect Plate-Black(L 16.7cm/W 3cm)｜Model. 6243
•	 AX-DB0010 Connect Plate-Red(L 16.7cm/W 3cm)｜Model. 6243
•	 AX-DB0011 Connect Plate-Black(L 25.7cm/W 3cm)｜Model. 6243H
•	 AX-DB0012 Connect Plate-Red(L 25.7cm/W 3cm)｜Model. 6243H
•	 AX-DB0013 Connect Plate-Black(L 60cm/W 3.5cm)｜For rack connection when
paralleled up to 640A
•	 AX-DB0014 Connect Plate-Red(L 60cm/W 3.5cm)｜For rack connection when
paralleled up to 640A
•	 TL-000003 RS-232 Cable (180cm)
•	 OP-663201 GPIB Interface
•	 PC Link Software